

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 297 of 2026

Amjad Khan @ Md. Amjad	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opp. Party

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Kripa Shankar Nanda, Advocate
For the Opp. Party	: Mr. Prabir Chatterjee, APP

02/20.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, call for the *case diary* and *the stage of the trial* from the court concerned in connection with Gomia P.S. Case No. 15 of 2024, corresponding to G.R. No. 199 of 2024, pending in the court of learned JMFC, Bermo at Tenughat (Bokaro) after chargesheet.

2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to produce the *criminal antecedent report* of the petitioner on the next date.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall also file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record that in a few criminal cases against him, the cases have been closed.

4. Let this order be communicated to the court concerned through FAX/e-mail.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/