
Versus

...

: Mr. Kripa S. Nanda, Advocate

: Mr. P.K. Chatterjee, Spl. P.P.

Heard the parties.

The Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this bail application after a week.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

30.03.2026
Gunjan-